A. C. Shah & Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
63, Haribhakti Colony { Extn. ),
Opp. : Rajlaxmi Complcx,
Old Padra Road,
Baroda.

- Phome : 313074

" REPORT OF 1 avmpesmrery QO THE MEMBERS

| We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED as at 31"
March, 1999 together with the Proﬁt and Loss Account for the year ended on 31® March 1999
Annexed thereto and report that:-

L

As required by the Manufacturmg and other Companies (Auditor’s Report) order 1988, issued by
the Company law board in terms of section 227 (4A) of the companies Act, 1956, we annex hereto

- a statement on the matters specified in paragraphs 4 and 5 of the said order.

Further to o%ur comments referred to in paragraphs we report that:

| (1) We have obtained all the information and explanation which to the best of our knowledge and

belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

(i1) In our opinion proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the company,
far as appears from our examination of the books,

(iii) The Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss account dealt with by this report are in agreement wuth
the books of account.

(iv) In our opinion, the Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss account comply with the accounting
standards referred to, in sub section (3C) of section 211 of the Companies Act, 1956 to the
extent apphcable

(v) Attention is invited to the following notes:-

(a) Regarding non-provision of depreciation on the fixed assets up to 1998-99 Rs.
2,07,12,831/- including Rs. 44,57,546/- for the year. As a result loss for the year is
lower by Rs. 44,57,546/- and accumulated losses by Rs. 2,07,12,831/- and fixed assets
are higher by Rs. 2,07,12,831/-.

(b) Due to loss one tenth of preliminary expenses and pre-operzuve expens% has been not_
written off.

(¢) Note No. 4 on Sales Tax Liablllty ' .

(d) No provision has been made in the accounts for interest on Bank Loans obtamed by )
the company amounting to approx. Rs. 3,07,00,000/-, of which the-Lability is yet to be
determined due to Non-performing account of the company. The company bas also
not provided for interest on unsecured loans of Rs. 1,04,50,000/- Approximately.

Subject to forgoing in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, the accounts read with the notes thereon gives the information
requ:red by the Compames Act, 1956 in the manner so required and gives a true and f‘alr
view:

(a) Inthe case of Balance sheet, ofthe state of Affairs of the companyasatBl“ March, 1999 and,

(b) In the case of Profit and Loss Account of the loss of the company for the year ended on that

date.

For A. C.Shah & Co. =
Chartered Accountants

Place: Baroda.

Date:

'7 j\\\



ANNEXURE TQ THE REPORT OF THE AUDITORS TO THE MEMBERS

Reu.: BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

Referred to the paragraph ‘1 of our report of even date for the year ended on 31.03.99. As required by the
Manufacturing and other companies (Auditors Report) order 1988 issued by the Central Government and on
the basis of such checks as we considered appropriate and according to the information and explanatxons grven
to us, we further report that:

1.

10.

11.

The Company has mamtamed proper records showmg full particulars mcludmg quantitative
details and situation of fixed assets. As informed to us physical verification of assets has not been
undertaken during the year. In absence of such verification we are unable to report on
discrepancies if any.

The fixed assets of the company have not been revalued durmg the year.

As informed to us, the physical verification of finished goods, stores — parts and raw material was
conducted only at the year-end. However, the same is required to be conducted frequently.

The brbcedu're of physical verification adopted by the company needs to be further strengthéned in
view of the nature of its business and size of the company.

As per our observat:on the company does not have system of the internal Audit.

The company has taken unsecured loan from parties listéd in the Register maintained under
section 301 of the companies Act, 1956. As inform to us there is no stlpulation regarding its
repayment and rate of interest and interest payment. There: was no companies under the same
management as-defined under sub-section 370 1(B) of the companies Act, 1956. The company has °
not provided for mter&st on these unsecured loans.

The company has not granted unsecured loan to companies firms and other parties listed in the
register maintained under section 301 of the companies Act, 1956, As explained to us, there is no
company under the same management as defined under 370 section 1(B) of the companies Act,
1956.

_The Parties to whom loans or advances in the nature of loans have been made by the company are
- Tepaying as stipulated and are also regular in payment of interest, if any.

In.our opinion and according to the information and explanations given to us, there is an adequate
mtemal control procedure commensurate with the size of the.company and nature of its busmess
for the purchases of stores, raw material including components and material, plant, and machinery

?equ:pment and other asséfs and for the sale of goods. .

In our opinion and according to the information and explanations glven to us, the transactions of
purchase of goods and services and sale of goods and services made in pursuance of contracts or
amrangements entered in the register maintained under section 301 and aggregating during the year
to Rs.50000/- and more in respect of each party have been made at prices which transactions for

similar goods or services have been made with other parties.

The . company has a system of determining unserviceable or, damaged stores, raw materials
mcludmg components or finished goods on the basis of technical evaluation and on such basis, in

- our opinion adequate provision have been written off of such stocks in the accounts.

12.

13,

The company has taken deposits of Rs.6047426/- and Rs.3500000/- from Asoj Soft Cap. Pyt. Ltd.
and Hindustan Appliances Ltd. respectively. As on the date of the Balance sheet, there have been .
contravention of section 58 A of the Compames Act, 1956 and rules made thereunder.

In our opinion, records have not been maintained by the company for the sale or disposal of
realizable waste, by products and scrap, where applicable and significant.

Contd..2/-..
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14. We are informed by the management that there are no undisputed amounts payable in respect of
Income Tax, wealth tax, Service Tax, Custom Duty, Excise Duty which have remained
outstanding as at 31 March, 1999 for a penod of more than six months from the date they become
payable. :

15.. According to the records of the company P. F. - dues aggregating to ‘Rs. 2,65,180/- which had
fallen due for deposrt with appropnate authortties have not been so deposited.

16. The maintenance of cost records has not been prescribed by the Central Govemments under
- section 209 (1 )(b) of the Compames Act, 1956, for any of the products of the company.

17. On the basis of (i) The examination of the books of company, (ii) the vouchers examination on a
test checks basis by us and (iii) the explanations given to us against our inquiries no personal
expense charged to revenue account other than those payable under contractual obligation or in
accordance with generally accepted business practice. The management has also conﬁrmed that no

‘ personal expenses have been charged to the revenue account.

. 18. The Sick Industriat C ompanies (Special Prowsxons) Act, 1985 is not apphcable to the company as 7
the company is a S S.1 ,

19. In- respect of servnces,rendered ;

(a) In our Opinion, the company has a reasonable system of recording receipts, issues and
consumption of stocks and allocating stores consumed to the relative jobs, commensurate with
its size and nature of its business. The natures of services rendered by the company are such
that they do-not require consumption of its own materials..

(b) In our opinion the company has a reasonable system of allocating man-hours utilized, where

7 apphcable to the relative jobs, commensurate with its size and nature of its business.

(c) In our opinion, there is a reasonable system of authorization at proper levels with necessary
- controls on the issue of stores and labour to various jobs and the related system of intemal
Control of the company is commensurate with the size of the company’s operations and the
nature of its-business

20. In respect of trading activities, damaged goods have been determined pursuant to the company s
lald down procedure and consequentxa[ adjustments have been made in the accounts.

For, A.C.Shah & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Place: Baroda. A &}
W o

Date: - _ - (partner) (, '

%v\‘f



FORM NO. 3CA
| See rule 6G(1)(a) |

Audit report under scction 44AB of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in a casc where the
accounts of the business of a person have been audited under any other law.

e e e o

*I/We have to report that statutory audit of

BHARAT PARENTALS LIMITED
Village : Haripura.
Tal : Savli
Dist : Baroda.

(Permanent Account No. AAACB 8636 N )

Was conducted *me/us M/s. A. C. Shah & Co. in pursuance of the provisions of the
Companies Act, and *I/We annex hereto a copy of *my/our audit report dated
25 # Ay 89 along with a copy of the audited profit & loss account for the year ended
on 31* March 1999. and a copy of the audited balance sheet as at 31% March 1999
along with the document declared by the relevant Act to be part of or annexed to the profit
and loss account and balance sheet.

" A further report as required under the proviso to section 44AB is ﬁlmlshed in Form No. 3CD
annexed hereto.

In *my/our opinion and to the best of *my/our information and accordmg to explananons
g1ven to *me/us, the particulars given in Form No. 3CD are true-and-correct. - '

1. Balances under the head Current Assets, Loans & Advances, Current Liabilities and
Other Personal Accounts are subject to Confirmation and Adjustments if any.

2. Closing Stock is as taken, Valued & Certified by the Managementr A. C. Shah & Cey

***Signed Q};&‘

A. C _JlJp* } & (JO

. CHIRTIWED FOCCUNTANTS
Place: BARODA. 83, Harvih.io: ooy, (Zxtension),

o Qpp. ke S8 TR b eh Rt
Date ~ \ ‘MQ? Old Padra hi-c, Z:..70DA-380 QL4




; FORM NO. 3CD
, {See rule 6G(2)} i
. Statement of Particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB (c) of the Income-tax Act,1961
. - Part—A
1. ~  Name of the assessee BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD.
2 Address Viliage : Haripura,
Tahika : Savli,
Vadodara.
3. Permanent Account Number AAACB - 8636 - N
4. Status . 'PUBLIC LTD. CO.
s Previous year cnded 31* March’ 1999,
6. Assessment Year 1999 - 2000.
PART-B
7. (a) If firm or association of Persons, indicate names of Name of the Partner Profit
partners/ members and their profit sharing ratios. Sharing
: Ratio

()

®)

9. (@)

(b}

If there is any change in the partners/members or_ :
their profit sharing ratios, the particulars of such

Nature of business.or profession

If there is any change in the nature of business or
pmfssion,the particulars of such change.

Whether books of account arc prescribed under
section 44AA, if yes, list of books so prescribed:
Books of account maintained
(Inmseofbooksofaccoumarcmmmnedma

~ computer system, mention the books of account

L generated by such computer system.)

©

List of books of account examined

For dhem

— N A —~

- Manufacturing of Pharmaceutical Products.

1) Cash Book. 6) Joumal Register

2)Petty CasiBook ~ 7) General Ledger.

3) Bank Book 8) Debtors Ledger

4) Sales Register - - 9) Creditors Ledger
10 ) Stock register

5) Purchase Register

Cash Book / Bank Book / Petty Cash Book,
Sales / Purchase / Journal Register,

. General / Debtors / Creditors Ledger. -




T4 -

Mhether the profit and loss acoount includes any
profits and gains assessabic on presumptive basts. if
ves., indicate the amount and the relovant section
(44AD. 44AE, 44AF, #4B. 44BB3A. $4BBB or any
other relevant scction). '

(2) Mcthod of accoumm;_, cmplm cd in the previous
year
() Whether there has bccn wny clum_.,c in the method

of accounting emploved vis-d-vis the method -

employed in the immediately preceding previous
year. ) _ '

(c) If answer to (b) above is in the affirmative, pive
details of such change. and the effeet thereof on
the profit or loss. : :

(d) Details of deviation. if anv. in the method of
accounting emploved in thce previous vear from
accounting standards prescribed under section 145
and the cffect thereof on the profit or loss

@) Mclhod of valuation of closing slnck cmplmcd in
the previous yeéar.

(h) Details of deviation. ir any, from the mcthod of
valuation. prescribed under section Hwk and the
cffect thereof on the profit or loss.

Amounts not credited to the proﬁl and joss account,
being
(a) the items falling, wuhm lhc scope of scction 28.

(b) the preforma credits, drawbacks, refunds of duty
~ of customs or excise, or refunds of sales tax, where

such credits, drawbacks or rcfunds are admited as
due by the authorities concerned:

(c) cscalation claims accepled during the previous
year - '

(d) any other iteni of income

(¢) capital receipt, if any

Panticulars of depreciation allowable as per the Income

- tax’ Act, 1961 in respect of cach assct or block of
. asscls, as the case my be. in the following form:
(a) Description of asset / block of asscts

(b)" Rate of depreciation

(€) Actual cost or wrilten down vafue. as the casc may
. m . -

- (d) Additions / 'deduclioné_dlirislg the ycar with dates:

in the case of any addilion of an asset, date put (o
‘use: including adjustments on account of:-

(i) Modified valuc Added Tax credit claimed
and allowed under the Central Excise rules.
1944, in respect of asscls dcqulred on or aﬁer
I* March, 1994

(ii) Change in rate of exchange of currency. and

(iii) Subsidy or. grant or- reimbursement.. by

whatever name called
(e) Depreciation allowable -

rittcn down value at the end of the vear

" .
e
ool

r"{\

_\v&/

NONE

MERCANTILE SYSTEM.
(Rcfer Notes 10 A/Cs.)
NO

~NA -

Raw Material. Packing Material & W.1.P. Valued :it
Cost & Finished Goods a1 Lower of Cost or th
Realizable Value.

{AS Valued & Certified by Dircctor)

NIL

NONE

NONE
© NIL
. NIL

Due to Loss in Book Depreciation is not Provided for

" Calculation of Depreciation ctigible for 1. Tax Purposc

is enclosed hercwith.



16.

17.

18.

Amounts admissible under section 33AB, 33ABA,

33AC, 35, 35ABB, 35AC, 35CCA, 35CCB, 35D, 35E -

{a) Debited T the profit and loss account (showing the
amomt debited and deduction allowable under
cach section separately)

(b) Not debited to the profit and loss account

(a) Any sum paid to an employee as bonus or
commission for services rendered, where such sum

was otherwise payablc to him as profits or .

dividend. [Section 36(1)(ii)]

(b) Any sum received from employees towards
contributions to -any provident fund or
superannuation fund or any other fund mentioned
in section 2(24)(x); and due date for payment and
the actoal date of payment to the concerned
authorities under section 36(1)(va).

Amounts debited to the profit and loss account:-

(a) Expenditure of capital nature
(b} Expenditure of personal nature

(¢) Expenditure on advertisement in any souvenir,
brochure, tract, pamphlet or the like, published by
a political party -

(d) Expenditme incurred at clubs
(i) As entrance fees and subscriptions

(ii) As cost for club services and facilities used

(¢) (i) Expenditure by way of penalty or fine for . :

violation of any law for the time being in force
(ii) any other penalty or fine )
(iii) expenditure incurred for any purpose which is
- an offence or which is prohibited by faw
()  amounts inadmissible under section 40(a)

(g)  interest, aﬁlarz, bonus, commission or :
B inadmissible under sectlon‘

remuneranon
40(b)/40(ba) and computation thereof

‘() amount inadmissible under section 40A(3) read

with rule 6DD and computation thereof

(i) provision for payment of gratmty not allowable
~under section 40A(7)

() any sum paid by the assessee as an employer
not allowable under section 40A(9)

| (k) parl:iculars of any liability of a contingent nature

Particulars of payments made to persons speclﬁed
under secnon 40A(2)(b)

Amounts deemed to be profits and gains under section
33AB or 33ABA or 33AC -

Any amount of profit chargeable to tax under section

- 41 and computation thereof

Tyanhof

35 D Amortization of Preliminary Exp.
Rs.1,06,000/-

NIL

Statement enclosed herewith.

N A -

Staff Welfare : 3,075/~  Diwali Exp. : 1,550/
Office Exp. : 1,504/- Vehicle Exp. : 7,674/-
Approx. Considered to be of Personal Nature.

—N A —

~— N A —
N A
—N.A —

—N.A —
e N A,

N A — ) "T
~N.A ~

In respect of Chegues / Demand Drafls assessee is not
in possession of necessary evidences show whether
theywerecmssed No such payment made in Cash.

A copy of certificate is enclosed.
NIL
NIL
“NIL
Directors Remuneration
Rameshbhai Desai 36,000/-
Bharatbhai Desai 1,79.000/-
‘ 2,15,000/-
—N. A —
— N A —



21, *@)In rspect‘ofany sum referred to in clause (a), (c),
) (d) or (¢) of section 43B, the Iiabilitv for which -

(A) Pre-existed on the first day of the previous : NIL
"+ year but was not allowed in the assessment of : )
anypw_edmgprcvmusywandwas- .

(a) »Paiddm'ingthepwviousyegr
‘ ) Notpaiddmingthepwviousyw
B) Wasmmedmlhewevxousywandwas- IR ) o ,
- (@) Paid on or before the duc date for @ -G. S.T. 1,102/~ Paid in 31% July’ 1999

* Rumishing the retum of income of the C.S.T. 2,538/- Paid in 31% July” 1999
— year section 13(1) (Zerox Copy of Challans attached)
(®) - Not paid on our bﬂff)re the .aforesaid : Sales Tax Deferred Payment Rs.3,43,710/-
date- C.S. T. Deferred Payment Rs.1,53,833/-
(i) lnrespectd'auysnmrefemdtomclause(b)of : '
section 43B, the liability for which-
(A) Pre-existed on the first day of the previous :
“year but was not aliowed in the assessment of
ptwedmgprev:onsyw-
" (@ . - Nature of liability
()  Due date of payment under second
", provision to section 43B
- (€) . Actual date of payment :
(. I peid otherwise than in cash, . :
: whether the sum has been realised
within fificen days of the aforesaid
(B) 'WasmcmmdmﬂwplwouSymr- ' ~ P. F. of Bharat Parenterals Ltd. Amounting 1o

Rs.2.65,180/-isnot Paid = .
B.F. othmmChchMm(AUnnofBPL)
Amouriting to Rs.67,103/- Paid after Due date.
E S. 1. of Bharat Chem. Laboratories (A Unit of BPL)
- . ——Amountidg to Rs.11,966/- Paid after Due date.

T . . (Statement Enclosed Herewith)
*‘(a) _ Natnrroﬂiabﬂity _ ~ , - -
(). ' Due date of payment under second : Statement Enclosed herewith
- o provision to section 43B ‘ ’ :
L) . ‘~;Actualdateofpayment

@ i paid otherwise than in msh,- :
- .. 7 whether the sum has been realised
’.mthmﬁﬁeendaysoflhcafommd
due date .
*Smcwheﬂnsammc,msmmsduty,exmsed:nyor
any other indirect tax, levy, ww,mpostetanspassed

through thep'oﬁt and Joss aooounL
22. . (A Amount of Modlﬁed Valuc Added Tax credits : Modvat Credit utilized during the year Rs.3770284.70
: availed of or utilised during the previous year - Outstanding Modvat Credit of Rs.403974.90 is
and its treatment in the profit and loss account recorded as asset in Balance Shect.
and freatment of outstanding Modified Value , ‘
Added—'l'axaechts in the accounts

Particalars of income or expenditure of prior :  Rs. 32414/~ debited for Salatﬁx!iabiljtyof 1991-92.
penodcredltedordeb!wdtolhep-oﬁtandlos- e :

o Dupaf)ee g L imited

i acLor



HARIFURA UNIT

OF. BALANCE

TOTAL - DEBITED

ESS TOTAL CREDITED

‘CL. BALANCE *°
CNET. AMT
 KALOL UNIT.
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H AT FARENTERALS LTD

Y ey ——— i
T St et aem o h. e e mome Scar e b e Sn 0000 et Saaag dammg oG EPOS ety NS ot S e LRl i Sk Ao ey v e e T 7S

o S i M S S S e e e e e . B o e T A T T I N NS s T T

R.ND. MONTHS TDATE OF PAYMENT  AMOUNT
1. DEC'e7. . ot.12.98  54915.00

2 JANjéa CeL T '01,12.?8-‘. “ 305.oo-’

3 FEB'98 . .. gl.2.98° . 20091.00
"4 MeRCH'S8 L a1.12.98 - 36700.00

CorotAn - 112511500
HARAT PARENTERALS LTD

e e St S s et A A S Samme Sy Sy T S e v S e g e S e mes mary Soais S s vz T Sre T mo T T bR e e Se e ma e e e s e wwm e D e e e

R.NO. "MONTHS DATE OF FPAYMENT  AMOUNT
1 FEB'98. - - . 01.12.98 ©  2543.00
2 MARCH'98 ~~ ~ = - -  01.12.98  756.00
- TOTAL . 3299.00

ETAILS OF SALES TAX PAID

o A T e TS e v e ot Y S S S S S ST SRS mw v e g B ged s s e fneer sost T S N 00 SIS e NS S U S YRS T e S i e e b T b o — S

RINO. - MONTHS 'DATE OF FPAYMENT  AMOUNT
m==========-’—_~z====_==7‘—.=========:==_-_-============'T'-_-"=.:-=...—..====: .
1 MARCH 99 &8.T. 09.08.99 1102.0a

MARCH 99 C.S.T. ' 09.08.99 T 2538.00




B AT PARENTERALS LTD

A.  HARIPURA, TA. SAVLI, DIST. UADDDQRB
MATERIAL CUNSUHPTIUN STATEHENT FROM APRIL’ 98

EE g + 3 53 F 1

_BARTICULARS - 1 TRL .t BL
- i~ _ .
=—————---f——-=-—=f--;================s _______ S=mz==xz=
(0P, STOCK OF R.K. {7 1e8992.00 % \a7es.o0
0P, STOCK -OF P.M. - ! : sészév.ob{§ 128923.00
oy F. ' e
; CToTAL (M)t 695281.00 ? 301708.00
RURCHASE OF R.M. & - 11521139.00 |  2573680.40
FURCHASE OF Pt aresio.e b .
U ToTats () ¢ 15200149.00 | 2573680.40
©TOTAL (AE) | 1399530.00 | 2875388.40
L STOCK'OF R.M. - 1 . 385448.78 | 112729.90
4 e it s i S0 200 S e e Gt s e B e e e e e e o e 1 e e e i i ] e i e e s s e e i e
L STOCK OF P.H. | 47282793 1 177067 .25
| zz=s=ss=s==== zz===z=== lszorzasznsz=sesss | sessssszozzzen
C ToTAL 1 §58275.71 ;
| Eé&?EQIE[“EEQQEQE?Eéﬁéf""7'1133515§f:;f§'f4" 258559125

SoESrrESESI oIS

S ENDEERZST

e e e v e e e e o e e . e e i e e e o

e e e e S e s G e e e

—— b P -t keI S ki b
- e o et e e e o e |
e oy e i e e W et 2
4 P v s BTy o sy o T st

e o e e i it S Sl . 0000

649895.18 |

================j

1148073.846




23. Details of any amount bortowed on hundi or any 1t is not Passible to verify whether any amount is

amount due thereon (including interest on the amount borrowed on a hundi form or any amount due there in
borrowed) repaid, otherwisc than through an account is repaid to any person otherwise than by cheque.

) payee cheque. {Section 69D)

4. {a) *Particulars of each loan or deposit in an : As per Statement Enclosed herewith.

amount exceeding the limit specified in

section 269SS taken or accepied during the

previous year- :

(i) name, address and permanent account

* pumber (If available with the asscssec)
of the lender or depositor

(ii) amount of loan or deposit taken or
accepted S

(iii) whether the Ioan or deposit was squared
up dunng the previous year

(iv) maximum amount owstanding in the
account at any time during the previous
year.

{v} whether the loan or deposit was taken or
accepted otherwise than by an account
payee cheque or an account payec bank
draft

¥(These particulars need not be given in the casc of a

Government company, a banking company or 2

corporation established by a Ceniral, Stalc or

Provincial Act) .

(®) Particulars of each repayment of loan or : As per Statement Enclosed herewith,
deposit in an amount exceeding the limit

specified in section 269T mwmde dunng the

previous year —

(i} Name, address and permanent account
number (if available with the assessec)
of the payee

(i) Amount of the repayment

(i) Maximom amount outstanding in the _:
account at any umc during the previous
- , year- T
) (iv) Whether the rcpayment was made
—_— - ‘ otherwise than by account - payee

chame or account payee bank draft
25. Details of brought forward loss or depreciation allowance, in the following manner, to the extent available:
(ln Rupees)
St. Assessment - Nature of Amount as Amount ay assessed (give Remarks
Ne. Year " loss/allowance returned reference to relevant order)
I 1999-2000 Business Loss 1381781 )
2 1998 -1999 —do— 7819894
3 19971998  —do - 11747749
4 1999 -2000 Depreciation - 4237634
S. 1998 -1999 —do - 5045946
6 1997-1998 —do— 5490401
7 1996 -1997 —do — 18473
wxse &talls of deductions, if any, admissible ~ NIL —

I“-. ) LN "



(a)

(b)

Sr"

No.

(@)

®

Whether the assessec has deducted tax at NO

source and paid the amount so deducted to the

credit of the Central Government in

accordance with the provisions of Chapter _
XVII-B

If the answer to (a) above is in negative, then
give the foliowing details

Particulars of head Amount of Due date for Details of payment Remarks - -
under which tax is tax deducted remittance to D
i ate Amount
deducted at source at source Gogvernment (in Rs.)
(in Rupees)
Directors Remuneration 11000 Every Month within  30-09-1999 9000 Tax from
7 days of Saiary Director’s
. 19-05-1999 2000 Remungration
not evenly
deducted.

In case of a trading concem, give quantitative —N A —
details of principal items of goods traded -

(i) Opening Stock
(ii) Purchases dqﬁng the previous year
(iii) Sales during the previous vear
(iv) Closing Stock
(v) Shortage/excess, if any , :
In the case of a manufacturing concem, give : -
_ Quantitative details of the principal items of
raw materials, finished products and by-
products - :

A RawMaterials -
() Opening Stock :
(it) Purchases during the previous year 1 Particulars are enclosed herewith.
(iii) Consumption during the previous year
{iv) Sales during the previous year
(v) Closing Stock
(vi) *Yield of finished goods -
(vii) *Percentage of yield
(viii) *Shortage/excess, if any

B. Finished products / By products
(i) Opening Stock
(ii) Purchase during the previous year

- (iii) Quantity manufactured during the
previous year
- (iv) Sales during the previous year
) Closing Stock
(vi) Shortage / excess, if any

- - ——

Particulars are enclosed herewith.

vt o w et amale §irpitad
'FQI‘ et e ng

SYURL)

- Diractor



. * |Information may be given to the extent ivaikable.

29" In the case of a domestic company. details of tax on .~ — N A -
y distributed profits under section 1130 in the following
form

‘ (a) total amount of distributcd profits
b) total tax paid thercon
{C) dates of payment with amounts

30. Whether any cost audit was camied out. if ves. enclose 7 N A -
a copy of the report of such audit
[See section 139(91.

31. . Whether any audit was conducted under the Cenural
Excisc Act, 1944, if yes, enclose a copy of the repont of
such audig

d
(5]

Accounting ratios with calculations as follows v
(3) Grass profit / Tumovcr ‘ T 603868/20179331=3%
o) Net prdﬁt / Tumover =N A —

(© Stock-in-trade / Turnover © 1 1869951 /17635667 = 0.05 times
(d) Material consumed / Finished goods produced @ 15622745 / 20310019 = 76.92 %

** Signed
) Membership No.: 32?5132——
- name: A, C. SHAH & CO.
- CHALUVTTID ACCOUNTANTS

63. ISR

ki Colony, Extension),
Cpp. Ko

Tl Cemplsx

Old Padra Roed, BARODA-390 015,

Address:

Place: VADODARA. -

Date u\\Mﬁy

Note:

+* This Form has to be signed by the person competent to sign Form No. 3CA or Form no 3CB, as the case may be.

i

PN iraited



BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD.

-

TLAUSE : (24)(8)

(A) Slalemcm ShomngPamculars of cach Loan or Deposu in an amounl exceeding the limit specuied in Section: 269 sS Takcn or

No.

accepted during the previous year.
. Name Address &
Permanent’ Accourit Number.
ofthe .
"Lender
or

M/S. DESAI SHARES & STOCK
PVT. LTD.

P. A No. -

Add. :- Ere:ﬁal.Eark Sec.,
Qutside Panigate,
Baroda. -

DAHYABHAIL J. PATEL
P. A No. -

Add. - Opp. Khodiyar Mata’ s Tomplc |

Kalol (N.G.)
P.J. PATEL & BROS. (HUF)
P. A No. -

Add. :- Opp. Khodiyar Mata’s Temple
Kalol (N.G.)

~ SMT. S. H PATEL.

P. A No. :-

A.Y. 1999-2000

Add. :- Opp. KhodlyarMm 8 Tmnple

Kalol (N.G.)

M/S. MERREL PHARMACEUTICALS

P. A.No. =~

Add. :- 45/60-A, Kumara Park (WEST)

Bangalore. -

M/S. HINTRISTAN APPI .TANC‘ES 1L.TH.
P. A No. :-

Add. :- 5 Smxbenm Chnmbem
2 - Floor, :
Opp. Liberty Cmema,
Mumbat.

M/S. Asoj Soft Caps (P) Ld
Vill: Asoj , Ta: Waghodia, Dist: Baroda.

g Dirm

LNk

. Amiof . . Whether  MaximumAmt Whether
* Loan / Deposit Loan/Deposit . outstanding in Loan / Deposit
Taken Squared-up. the Accounts ~ Was Taken / Accepted
Or During the at any time Otherwise than by an
Accepted. Previous year. During the Account Pavee Chegue
) o Previous vear. o oran -
Account Payee Draft.
188230.00 NO 543230.00 Rs.1,88,230/- Transfer
. : : through J. V. in year
1999 — 2000.
25000000  YES 250000.00 NO
49000.00 NO 45000.00 NO
210000.00 NO © 210000.00 NO
'80000.00  NO © 50000.00 Rs.50,000/- Credited
by Passing J. V.
- Dated 5-12-1999.
350000000  NO 350000000 - NO
3945086 NO 6232488 Rs. 5000 through cash.
: Rs. 2117686 through
IV.
Ear Qhsrat darel (Yrais timined



- | ' BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD.
' ‘ ' A Y. 1999-2000
> AUSE : (24)(b)

(B) Statement Showing Particulars of each chaymcnt of Loan or Deposit in an amount exceeding the hmn specified in Sectmn 269
made durmg the previous year.

s Iﬂmﬂd_rw_é © Amtof | © Maximum Amt, . Whether _
No. Permanent Account Number. Repayment of Loan outstanding in the . " Repayment Was Made
C ' Ofthe ' ' ' Accounts otherwise than by an Account
Lender _ ' ~ atanv time B Payee Cheque
oF ' ' During the ‘gran
Depositor. Previous vear. ' Account Payee Draft.
1. DAHYABHAIJ. PATEL | 200000.00 250000.00  NO
P. A.No. - : ‘ n ’ :
Add. - Opp Khod.\yar Mata’s Temple
Kalol (N.G.) ‘ | ‘ 7
2. M/S.MFRRFL PHARMACEUTICALS 30000.00 50000.00 - "NO
P. A. No. :- '
Add. ;- 45/60-A, Kumara Park (WEST)
" Serpantine Road,
Bangalore. . .
3. M/S. Asoj Soft Caps (P). Lid. 588230.00 6232488.00 Rs. 188230.00 throughJ. V.
Vill: Asoj , Ta: Waghodia, Dist: Baroda - to Desai Shares & Stocks.
sised

- - ca e
Ve TPy N w v bt

9'17‘ (NI & 55 7 e

rar .

i
3 AR




BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD OF 01.04.98 TO 31.03.99

INCOME
increase/Decresse in- stock of -
Semi-finished & finighed goods
Miscellaneopslncorﬁe

Total Rs.

EXPENDITURE

Salas Return {(Obsolete Expired ' -
Material Consumed =~
Manufacturing Exps. N
Payment to & for Employees
Financial Charges

Selling & Administrative Exps.

Total Rs.

Profit/Loss before Taxation

' Balance Transfer to Balanos Sheet

 For BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD.

; Director

. ¥gr Bharet Purey

SCHEDULE

oZ2rx

© 31.03.99

17635667.00
734556.00 {)

15622745.00
1572047.00
3116227.00

. 129367.00
3409266.00

P
-

e

== = -

31.03.98

12296572.00
638627.00
889622.00

- 4998400.00
9713299.00
~1185391.00
22957456.00
4084419.00

- 2322770.00

—_—EmEEETEEE=

24610024.00

EEmmsas|sa=

= 5 B

— — o ooy S wm i . wm wen mm me e e mw e mET L I S DS =S IR
mmmEmEEDS s ESNTOER OER SSSsSeama

o .q"‘;’ Pl

As per our audit Report 6f even date

For A. C. Shah & CO."
{Chartered Accountant)

Pai

s;alsr'f_lmi:ed

. Diraceor



! A.SOURCESOI_’FUNDS :

* 1. Share holders funds -
B. Reserve & Suplup . -
. 2.losnfunds : -
+  A.Secured loans .~
. B. Unsecured Loans

. B. APPLICATION OF FUNDS

1. Fixed Asgets’
{a} Gross Block

u))Lua:'Dop:codnﬂoq.

2. INVESTMENTS

3. Advanos for Plant & Machi-
nary, Building & Elecuifi-
cation.

(a). Currant Assets .
Loans & Advances “D”

() Less : Current Liabiii-
_ ties & Provisions “E”

5. Miso. Expenditure {to the . -
ox‘tont not vgd;untqofﬁ .

- a. Proliminety and Pre-QOpera-
. tive Expe.
b. Product Development
8. Profit & Loas Acoount.

'TOTALRS.

-_~oAtE=-' 25(?!‘?? o

PLACE : BARODA .

T PARENTERALS LTD.

For BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD.

Director

BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET-AS ON 31.03.99

" SCHEDULE 31.03.99' 31.03.98
A ' 37704000.00 ° 37704000.00
, © 000 0.00
B  30717888.00 | 31071343.00
: 12606152.00 3463953.00
80927840.00 "~ 72239296.00
SE NN AL SR NE 3R Ny O t:aﬂn-zs:‘
B1 49912031.00 55179434.00
: 0.00. 6184748.00
49912031.00 48984686.00
c ' . 35000.00 25000.00
475325.00 22325.00 -
11127038.00 _
- 11127038.00 - 5812009.00
© 13338497.00 1333849700 12452436.00
-2211459.00 -8640427.00
F T L .
4055456.00 4055455.00
4859307.00 4869307.00
G . 23802181.00 20922960.00 -
* ---‘---.- ”.-------
| 80927840.00 72239296.00

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

For A.C. SHAH & CO.
{ Accountant)
P



BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

SCHEDULE "A" 31.03.99 ' 31.03.98
Authorised Slm Capital :
45.00,000 Eauity Share of 45000000. 5000000.
Rs. 10.00 each .- _ - 00 4 ‘ .00
4500000000 4500000000
issued & paidup Share Capital :
37,70,400 Equity share of 37704000.00 37704000.00
(37,70,400) Rs. 10.00 sach . _
Subcribed and paid up _
C 3770400000  37704000.00
SCHEDULE "B~
SECURED LOANS :
TermLoanfromMofBaroda, - ¢ 10488042.00 10488042.00
" {Secured against hypothecation ‘ ce
of Land, Building & Machinery) |
" C/C Secured sgainst Hyp Raw ( 9563800.00 9867717.00
material, finished goods and A '
work-in process ¢ .
BookDebts . ' €10006329.00 10006328.00
" (Ssies to Govt. Dept] .
Book Debt Veper Vikas Bank (es9817.00 ~ 689265.00
EE EEE— 3071’ 7333'65' o —31071_343 00
UNSECURED LOANS : L
LoanftomnirecunDrDJPatel .-50000‘00 .
N Pamonﬁwmm 000" 15600000.00
‘Desai Shares & Stocks Pt Ld. ¢ 643230.00 355000.00 -
 Shii P, J. Patel Bro. & HUF ¢ 49000.00 - |
Smt. S. H. Patel { 210000.00 o
Asoj Soft Caps Pvt. L1d. (6047426.00 o
Finacial Consyitants - - 0.00. §0000.00
' Mma!PhammcetmcalsLtd . {60000.00. e
Hindustan Appliances id - ¢ 3500000.00 . o
Sales Tax Deffered payment - 1340361.00 ~.996651.00
C.S.T. Deffered payment 71813600 662302.00
12606152.00 3463953.00

m W&f’i Lorais L ’ﬂ'slzBU
/ /74::,.

_fh‘».a N ot A



BHARAT PARENTERALS Livili e
FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31.03.99 SCHEDULE B1

} ECREERSRER EEESsERESTREEEE AREESEERR BEETAIBIRBRERE

. anm ‘M =

S-III-V— oREn ‘Il. . "

Sr..  PARTICULARS oPBAL ADDITION ~ TOTAL  DEP, UPTO -ADJUSTMENT - DEP.UP NET BLOCK AMT.
No. » 7 - DURINGTHE ~ TO'97 -~ =
| . : : R , _ . YEAR'98 ' '
s e it EEERCAEERNSS BERESRRER aSSEANESSEES RESRSERES. e mamnnas

1 Land & Site Development 2764630 2764630 - | 72764630

2 Building 22072328 13155 22085483 2758310 19327173

3 Plant & Machinery 18613726 743380 19357106 - 1438000 " 17918097,

4 Fumitre 1578028 1678028 205636 1262302

5 Lab. Equipment 419264 93440 512704 123476 i 389228

'6 Alr Conditionef 56500 . _. . 56500 14412 L 42088

7 Vehicie 261630 261530 351995 228136 © 13767

8 Computar - 102000 - 13800 115800 71439 44381

9 Elec. Instaliation 3421265 - 3421265 481937 " 2939328

10 Car NE 222216 222216 197518 24757 .
11 Dies & Tools 365032 47075 412107 61910 350197 ﬂ.\ .
12 Fax 32500 12095 45495 ', 15046 20549 '
13 Bulding (R &D) - 2026000 2325000 225044 | +" 2000856 - |
14 Pnrﬁamdmw(a&b) 1973245 . 1973245 270981 L 1702264

15 Lab Equipment (R & D) gy csigs  BWST T o 59962

16 Ele. Instrumont 288626 28828 M B 28730 -

17 Welngh Scale o 300 3600 R - 3500 T

: »ETSEESREEEE nansssnEs » pEEEEERE W menSsSEES : 5-‘-.
g27345 56108779 o 228138 0 49912031 ‘

55179434




BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

SCHEDULE *C*
INVESTMENTS :

Vepar vikas Co-op Bank Share
Kishan Vikas Patra
N.S.C.’

SCHEDULE *D"
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES :

1. Current Assets _
. Inventories (as taken, Valued
and certified by Directors)

{a) Raw Material, Packing
material and pop material
etc. (At cost)

{b} Work in process (At cost)

{c) Finished Goods (At Cost or
Market price whichever is
Leoss E

2. Sundry Debtors :
Unsecured Considered good
and outstanding exceeding
six months
less then six months ‘
Other then six months.
Govt. Debt ‘
- Bed & Debts & Doubtfull Debts

3. Cash & Bank Balances : -
cash on hand - |

Bank Bal. with Schedule Bank
‘Bank Bal. with Co-op. Bank

Fixed Deposit with Bank of Baroda
HDFC BANK LTD CURR. A/C.
F.D. with central Excise .
Fixed Deposit with Co-op Bank
Excise P.L.A. Balance

Fixed Deposit CMSO

Fixed Deposit MCGB

Eor Imr sa37 .f;n:-..;'z-i;; LaritEd

131.03.99

1548710.00
247678.00°

5157439.00

I3

=SS E=E

. 10142.00 .
. 27225.00.

 999.00
287121.00

-8532.00

30000.00
4000.00
403974.00.
30000.00

© 60000.00

=EmEmEEsE=

= E==m=smE=

==

31.03.98

EEm ==

996990.00

0.00
502673.00

=== T

R

506798.00——

1244939.00

1170186.00

E -

. 260347.00

. 0.00
. 4000.00
1120986.00

- e g =
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BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

4, Loan & Advances:

Swaff & worker Advances
Deposit to G.E.B. ‘
Deposit G.I.D.C., Kalol

Tender Deposit (CMSO)

Mehta [Ntegreated Finance Ltd.
Tender deposit {Delhi) '
T.D.S. T
Prabhuta Gas Services Deposit
Tender Deposit (Bangalore)
Tender Daposit (TNMSC)
Advance

H.A.P.L. - Cylinder Deposit

TOTAL {1 TOQ 4)

- 5. Advance for M/c. Build.
& Elect. Tools

SCHEDULE “E
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS :

A. Sundry Creditors for exps.
Advances from customers

B. Liabilities for exps. provisions:

SCHEDULE “F*
' PRELIMINARY & PRE-OPERATIVE EXPENSES

Company Registration Fees
- & charges paid for increase

" . in Authorised Share Capital

to Registrar of Companies
 Public Issue -Ekpenses
Pre operative Expenses’
) Total Rs.

' Less : Written off. Till date

31.03.99

17625.00
288785.00

1243.00
271000.00

200000.00
38276.00
1150.00

- —

mAEmETEE=E=

4756325.00

12093358.00

1245139.00

13338497.00

175000.00

~ 3503969.00

~ 588486.00
4267455.00
212000.00
4055455.00

31.03.98

7100.00
288785.00
1243.00
3000.00.
15000.00
600000.00
25653.00
1150.00

22400.00

- e o E= 2= o= =

ZEEEnE=E=

22325.00

8632866.00
3366502.00

453068.00

12452436.00

176000.00

. 3603969.00
- 588486.00 -

' 4267455.00

212000.00

- 4055455.00

— o e = e g s
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SCHEDULE *G*

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
Loss of Previous year - :

Loss of current year

& surplus of previous year

SCHEDULE "H"

‘Sales

{.ess : Goods Return
Less : Sales Tax

- Less : Excise Duty
Raw Material Resale

" SCHEDULE "I

Increase/Decrease in Stock of
work in process and finished

goods

Opening Stock
Closing Stock

SCHEDULE *J*

Other Income :

Loss on sale of Vehicle

Labour Charges

Misc. iIncome

Scrape Sales

Interest

Trade Discount .
Testing Charges

SCHEDULE ~“K*"

Material Consumed : Raw Matefial &

Packing material

Opening Stock

Add : Purchase of Raw. Materials

& Packing Matarials
Less : Closing Stock

BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

31.03.99 31.03.98
20922950.00 8860493.00
0.00 12062457.00
2879231.00 . 0.0
23802181.00 ' 20922950.00
. 17649794.00 12368010.00
¢]  131648.00 "220315.00
b . 0.00 0.00
-}  857715.00
© 975236.00 148877.00
117635667.00 12296572.00
502673.00 1141300.00
1237229.00 502673.00
734556.00 638627.00
. 0.00 -58489.00
2509174.00 869226.00
1500.00 ,
26800.00 10350.00
26774.00 '60347.00
1460.00 0.00
34490.00 8188.00
~ 2599198.00 889622.00
996990.00 1728854.00
15773829.00 8981435.00
1148074.00 996990.00
9713299.00

15622745.00

e e et - = i mm r= e e e M me S e NS ST D EEE
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SCHEDULE "L"

Manufacturing exps.
Electric Power :
Water Charges
Analytical Charges

Kerosene & Lub. Oil Exps. '
Machinery Repairing Exps.

Factory Exps.
Consumble Stores
Labour Charges
Services Charges

SCHEDULE "M~

~ Payment to & for Employees

Salary & Wages
Worker/Staff Allowance
Staff Welfare

Salary 10 Apprentice
E.S.l. Expenses

P.F. & F.P.F.
Social/Staff Welfare
Bonus

Leave Salary

H.R.A.

Notice Pay

Overtime

Director Remunseration
Director Sitting
Retrechment Salary
Gratuity

SCHEDULE "N”

Finanial Charges

C/C/ intrest

Vehicle Loan Int. & Etc.&
Bank Charges

Other Interest

BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

31.03.99 31.03.98
935687.00 664897.00
7744.00 7433.00
24300.00 165278.00
115088.00 80814.00
109514.00 128820.00
171475.00 106493.00
37591.00
58737.00 31823.00
111911.00 833.00.
15672047.00 1185381.00
1738895.00 1511237.00
383413.00 0.00
61503.00 70357.00
11137.00 14513.00
22859.00 22878.00
188238.00 39042.00
30361.00 0.00
186777.00 73266.00
6496.00 2920.00
118826.00 304011.00
16247.00
146122.00 : 0.00
215000.00 '210000.00
1500.00 1700.00
) 16774.00
5100.00 12780.00
3115227.00° 2295746.00
15333.00 3994189.00
106484.00 29104.00
. 7550.00 71126.00
129367.00 4094419.00




BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED

° SCHEDULE "0"
Selling & Administrative Expenses

Conveyance Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Telephone Charges
Post & Telegram
Vehicle Expenses
Office Expanses
Hlectric Expenses ,
Office rent & other rent & Hiring Charges
Washing Charges . .
Printing & Stationery
Donation
insurance
~ Transport/Noor
Legal Expenses
Sundry Expenses
Professional Tax .
" Penlaty Charges & Late Supply
~ Advertisement & Publicity
Guarantee Commission
Diwali Expenses
Garden Expense
CS5.T. _ y
Sales Tax of Previous Year
Sales Tax Assement Tax
Auditors Remuneration
Licence Fees
Land Revenue — .
Kasar '
Bldg. Repairs & Maintance
Vehicle Repair - -
Laboratory Exp.
Commission on Sales -
Tender Feoes L
Roc Foes :
Income Tax Ass. Year 95-96
income Tax Ass. Year 94-94
TDS .
Sales Tax -
Listing Fees o
Other Allowances
Inspection Fees

. 31.03.99

41309.00 -

125560.00
128968.00

36405.00°

61389.00
30081.00
14009.00
© 143650.00
14914.00
96077.00

6258.00
243110.00
211393.00

4654.00

663249.00
4097.00

30988.00
57242.00
29246.00

32414.00

40000.00

3300.00
_ 6810.00

) 3513.00
77803.00

46120.00

58997.00
233400.00

9908.00

3180.00

- 690128.00

, 674.00
57053.00

=E=sEmEmEmm =

31.03.98

67961.00
104660.00
35158.00
38294.00
93507.00
100621.00
0.00
30000.00
11220.00
46144.00

- 243.00
157273.00
300623.00
159661.00
33198.00
120.00
10000.00
383.00
15100.00
134858.00
93236.00
12128.00
158478.00

40000.00
1600.00
1771.00

4482.00

13637.00
22447.00
114317.00
613000.00
2000.00

mEEEEE=EsT




LIABILITIES FOR EXPS. & PROVISIONS :

OCONOARWN =

SN
NooahsWN=OQ

. TELEPHONE BILL

. G.E.B. BILL

.E.S.I. | o

. DIRECTOR REMUNERATION.
. WATER CHARGES _

. AUDITOR REMUNERATION
. SALARY & WAGES

. P.F. & F.P.F.

PROFESSIONAL TAX

. LEGAL AND PROFESSIONAL

. INTEREST PAYABLE

. LABOUR WELFARE FUND

. OVERTIME TO WORKERS

. SALARY TO APPRENTICE

.. STAFF WORKERS ALLOWANCE
. LISTING FEES - '

. TDS ON REMUNERATION

10422.00
. 88295.00 .
2312.00
28000.00
. 326.00
40000.00
148671.00
273918.00
22705.00
8000.00
487036.00
33.00
61561.00
1200.00




_ PARENTE ‘
CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31% MARCH 1999.

(Rs. In Thousands)
Pimg" h!am o ' 7 | _ ' " Amt(Rs) Amt. (Rs.)
_ Cash Flow From Operating Activities :-
Net Proﬁt Before Tax & Extra Ordinary Items. (-)’ 2879
Depfeciatibm' . - —
Interest. . : : ] 23
Income Tax Debited to P & L. ' , 691
T.D.S. Wntten off : ' 57
Cash Flow From Separanons Before Workmg Capltal Charges. (<) 2108
- Increase in Inventories. (-) 886
Increase in Debtors. - _ (-) 4031
Decrease in Loans & Advances. 21
Increase in Current Liabilities. . 886
Cash Genetated from Operations. - (-)el118
Interest Paid - (23
Direct Taxes Pmd : : (-) 691
- Cash Flow Before extraordmary items .- ) 6832
— #j'LDSWnttenOff . (257 -
CashFlow from Operatlons ‘ ' | (-)6889.  (-) 6889
, (-)6889
Cash Flow from 'Investing Activities. :
Purchase of leed Assets . ‘ (-)927
Advance for Machme Bmldmg & Tools. - (453 (<) 1380
Cash Flow ﬁo_m Financing - | 7
Pr'oc'eeds'_ﬁ'om Issue of Share Capital
Proceeds from Long Term Borrowing : : :
Long Terms Loans Repayment - . (-)354
. Increase in Unsecured Loans . 7 | 9042 - 8688
Net Increase in Cash & Cash Equivalent. _ ' 419
Opening Cash & Cash Equivalent. . S - 426

Closing Cash & Cash Equivalent. N ' o 845




' BHARAT PARNTERALS LTD

- PRODUCTION. (1998-1999)

SR.

NO.

g o

OCONOO AN

Py
OCNOOABN

OCO~NDOAWN,

i
.o )

-t
o

11
12
14
15
16
17
18

19

-l
-

' OTHERS . 12.29

(Nos. in Lacs)
f ]
PRIVT US

E===ssssrs

25.22
0.66
0.04
0.25
0.01
0.43
2.00

53.89 -
0.23
0.00 -
0.00
0.00 :
0.00 :
0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
8.74

e s e s b A e T S
Pttt

91.47

2.8t
| 58.79

| 26.48

| 63.37

S -

' 5.04
859
9.17

131.32.
40.01
77.49
13.00
665
13.68
27.09
0.51
0.00

10,61

mm 4
NAMEOFMATERALS  CURRENT |
'YEAR
m ==-—_-.-,-
*HARIPURAUNIT*. e
' PARACETAMOL TABLET 99.19
AMOXICILLIN CAP. 500 MG 000
AMOCOL DRY SYRUP 60 ML . 0.0
AMPICOL DRY SYRUP 60 ML 0.00
-AMPICOL DRY SYRUP 100 ML 0.00
CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE 30 0.00
' CEPHALEXINCAP. . 0.00
PARACOLTAB. {000
SYNTHODERM CREAM 0.00
HALAZONE TABLET | 51.28
ACETYL SALICYLLIC ACID TAB 84.53
GENTAMICIN SULPHATE INJ. 2N 5.07
(BUPROFEN TABLETS 5.00
POLYVITAMIN (PROPY.)TABLET: 114.61
' POLYVITAMIN (THERA ) TABLET 54.67
CO-TRIMOXAZOLE TABLET iP. = 124.56
DI-HIODOHYDROXY QUINOLINET . 65.20
CIPROFLOXACIN CAPSULES 3.00
OTHER TABLETS, CAPSULES, i 10.80
OINTMENTS, LQUIDORALS :
& INJECTIBLES - R
© e17.T1
. KALOL UNIT*
 POLYVITAMIN (THERA) TABLET - - 16.96
. ASPIRIN TABLET 200MG 63.70
ASCORBIC ACID TABLET - 25.17
. UZYMETABSSIC 9.91
QUIN §/C. TABS - o 20.22
- AMPICILLIN CAPS 500 MG 050
_RITAQUINOLTABS =~ © 1281
CHLOROPROMAZINETAB. 50N~ 0.00
CHLOROPROMAZINE TAB. 4 MC. 000 .
FERROUS SULPHATELP. ~~ 000
. IBUPROFEN TAB. 400MG - 0.10 -
. AMINOPHILLIN TAB. i 1583
* CLOXACILLIN CAP. 500 MG - - 070
. BISACODYL TAB, | ~ " 0.00
DEXAMETHAXAZOLE TABO.SM¢ . 0.00
ZALIM - X MALAM 2.31
ZALIM -X-RUZ - ‘ 050




\

-ih Py . .
83333§83283333G35m:oom~mmawNA “pm

NAME OF MATERIALS * - QTY. . - VALUE  QTY. = VALUE
SRR - (KG) @AC) - (KG) (LAC)
e e P ======= ==cz==ss==
_** HARIPURA UNIT * o R L -
- AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE I.P. 000 0.00 ' 609.24 14.03
AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE L. P . 0.00 . 0.00 36.54 1,16
IBUPROFEN.LP. ' . _ '200.00 0.78 347500 16.16
ALBENDAZOLE L.P.. : . - 0.00 ©.-0.00 000 0.00
ASCORBIC ACIDILP. - " 160201 591 1694 63 - 6.60
CIPROFLOXACINILP. ' - 225.00 541 9.00 . 0.00.
ETHAMBUTOLHCLIP s - 0.00 - 0.00 . 0.00 -~ 0.00
PARACETAMOLI.P. o - 514270 7.56.  4465.00 8.12
CALCIUM GLUCONTAEIP : - 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 ©0.00 -
CLOXACILUN SODIUM L.P. ‘ 20.25 - 0.51 21000 = 4.16
'CEPHALEXINEIP S ‘ , - 0.00 0.00 340.00 17.64
TRIMETHOPRIME I.P. - - - 4010.10 8.03 10.78 0.15
SULPHAMEHOXAZOLEIP - 5050.37 . 18.53 48.00 0.24
CHLOROQUIN PHOSPHATE L.P. 0.00 000 - 11321 - 1.38
ASPIRINLP. . : 258746 292 | 1525.00 4.57
VITAMINALP. . - 21800 @ 397 ' 5292 . 146
CHLORPROMAZINE HCL[P . . 0.00 0.00 4341 107
DE,-‘.XAMEI'HASONEI P. : 000  .000 - 1.40 _ 1.54
GENTAMICIN SULPHATE LP. 164.37 11.82 000 0.00.
AMPICILLINSODIUMB.P. = 20.00 053 000 ~0.00
CEFOTAXIME SODIUM USP - 1000 - 183 7 000 = . 0.00
HALAZONEUSP - °. . 225.00 093 T —0.00 - - 0.00
. THIAMINE |.P. MTMIN B1) —— . 8871 115 0.00 0,00
FOLICACID!P. o - 1080 - 026 . 000 ~ 0,00
RIBOFLAVIN L. P (VlTAMIN Bz) .. 8873 | 167 000 000
‘NlAClNAMIDElP 625.00 --: 1.80 . 000 000 .
"CAL.PANTOTﬁENATElP , 5851 . 085 - 0.00 0.00° .
DI-IODOHYDROXY QUINOLINE I. - 1974.00 . . 2108 :0.00 ~ 0.00
OTHER BULK DRUGS/PACKING | , ' A
EXCIPIENTS SOLVENTS& AR 0.00 34.73 . 000 1885
-ADDITIVES e | ' .

BHARAT PARNTERALS LTD . —

A MATERIAL OONSUMPTION (1998-99 )

3087 . 9143

For Eh
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BHARAT PARNTERALS LTD

MATERIAL CONSUMPTION ( 1998-89)

7442.96

4

25.85

CURRENT YEAR - PREVIOUS YEAR

SxEzzzomommsesscsoeesssozz cTSsTSSSSSS ESSSmmsons m =o= =
NAME OF MATERIALS . QTY. VALUE Qry. - VALUE
ST U (Ke) . (AC) (KG) (LAC)

== ==To—osooox SERmEESsTn FRSSSSISSSS SSSITsS=Ss

S KALOL UNIT ™

VITAMiN A L.P. " 47.07 1.03

VITAMIN C I.P. (ASCORB(C ACID - 1860.36 7.52

ASPIRINLP. - - - A 1920.00 2.38

CLOXACILLINLP. - 39.03 - 0.80

AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE [.P. 30.00 - 0.64

AMINOPHYLLINE LP. * - . 180.00 0.86

PETROLEUM JELLY . -7 3386.50 165

OTHERS PACKING/EXCIPIENTS 0.00 10.97

ETC. MATERIALS - - |



‘SR.
*"NO.

mgqmwauwé

OCOVDNEWON S

BHARAT PARNTERALS LTD

SALES (1998-1999)

162 .

. CURRENT YEAR " PRIVIOUS YEAR ,
B EEETECERREIEEREESTEXSSE RECECTERRE RETLEETTET RFESTLIECT= SESESEEESE
' NAME OF MATERIALS QTY. . VALUE QTy. VALUE
| @AC) VALUE (LAC) - LAC)  VALUE (LAC)
_ns-nnlsn“n-&-nlugzzss EEEEEEEERR EESEEASTEER REXTEXECEE EEREInCEES
HMWWMWW‘ -
.PARACETAMOL TABLET : 75.00 975 . 2822 272
AMOXICILLIN CAP. 500 MG '0.00 0.00 -0.65 - 1.28
AMOCOL DRY SYRUP 60 ML 0.12 1.05 ‘ 0.06 0.57
- AMPICOL DRY SYRUP60OML | 0.07 0.60 C 027 2.24
AMPICOL DRY SYRUP 100 ML . 0.01 0.16 0.05 0.67
CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE 3( 0.00 - 0.00 0.43 2.1
CEPHALEXIN CAP 0.00 0.00 2.00 5.18
. PARACOL TAB. 3.85 Q.46 53.89 5.66
. SYNTHODERM CREAM - 0.00 0.00. 0.23 0.93
HALAZONE TABLET . 5128 307 000 0.00.
ACETYL SALICYLLIC ACID TAB ‘ 84.53 5.07 © 0.00 0.00
GENTAMICIN SULPHATE INJ, 2t 5.07 922 0.00 0.00
IBUPROFEN TABLETS - §.00 1.20 0.00 '0.00
POLYVITAMIN (PROPY )TABLEY 114.61 1748 0.00 0.00
POLYVITAMIN (THERA) TABLE. ~  §3.70 19.30. 0.00 0.00 -
CO-TRIMOXAZOLE TABLET |.P. 124.56 3861 0.00 . 0.00
DIMODOHYDROXY QUINOLINE ' 65.20 28.03 - 0.00 0.00
"CIPROFLOXACIN CAPSULES 3.00 - 504 0.00 0.00
TRIMOCOL SUSPENSION 60 ML 0.14 0.89. 4.00 - 0.00 -
OTHERS (INCLUDING.RESALES 0.00 15.34 0.00 5.68
- E=ssss=s== ZEEnmETESLES
TOTAL w=eemsne> 154.98 27.14
. KALOI. uNIT. |
POLY VlTAMlN TAB (THERA) 1793 ¢ - 7.83- 2285 11.31
ASPIRIN TABLET 300 MG 63.70. . 1363 58.60 252
ASCORBIC ACID TABLET 2523 . ' 6.30 -26.15 10.01
'U-ZYME TABS S/C 14.93 - 0.585 - 57.11 150 °
" QUIN §/C. TABS - 2022 ; | 080 7.56 0.27 -
AMPICILLIN CAPS 500 MG 0.50 029" 497 9.66
RITAQUINOLTAB.  ; ' 12.81 - 079 8.53 .0.42
CHLOROPROMAZINE TAB 50N 0.00 0.00. . 7.06 '0.99
-CHLOROPROMAZINE TAB 4 Mi( 0.00 0.00 131.30 _
FERROUS SULPHATE I.P. ' 0.00 0.00 ;. - 40.00 ~ 082 ¢
IBUPROFEN TAB. 400 MG '0.00 0.00 S TT0E 1363
AMINOPHYLLIN TAB. : 15.83 118 12.85 © 0.66
CLOXACILLIN CAP. 500 MG 0.00 - 0.00 - C 5. 74 10.80
BISACODYLTAB. -~ - - 000 - 0.00 1245 - Q.87
DEXAMETHAXAZOLE TAB 0. 55. . .0.00 - 0.00 - . 26.84 . 1.3
ZALIM - XMALAM - 2.34 561" - 051 121
ZALIM - X RUZ 0.50 166 - 0.00- . 0.00 -
OTHERS o . 1.46 ' 2759
:30.10 9561
For 2
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SR.NO. | PARTICULARS B ! CREDIT | : | TOTAL
oo | e e B I

4358.007|

—— - p— —— oy p— e

111 | YOGEN MDERS_ | |
112 | VIJAY STORES [ 1250.00 | |
113 iVAsHISm'c'oupmn_ngns _ | 6210.007 | !
114 | G. R. TRADERS - [ 6430.00( | |
115 | ALFEREZ PVT LTD. | 8s7904.00( | |
116 | N:g:on'mmc& o | . 860.00 ] |
117 | SHREE SHAKTI ROADLINES q 4200.00 | .
118 | GLOBEL EXPRESS COURIERS | 3350.00€ | ' | F
119 | PALDI MEDICAL & GENERAL STORES | 128400.00 (| !
L | | |
| | =esmmmmmmmme=s | |
| | 9158628.80 | |
| | ====s==se===== | |
| ADVANCE FOR PLANT & MACHINERY DEBIT BALANCE | l
} . . | ! |
1 | CHEMI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES | | 100000.00 (|
2 | EXCELL TECHNO ENGINEERS N | 3000.00 ¢ |
3 | PERMONICS (INDIA) LTD. | | 125000.00¢ |
4 | S. P. ENTERPRISES | | 200000.00 |
5 | THREE M ENERGY P. LTD. | | 25000.00 ( |
6 | JALARAM ELECTRONICS | | 13325.00 ¢ |
7 | CADMACH MACHINERY MFG. CO. PVT | = — | 9000.00° |
| B P

l l | a75325.00 |
| | | msmsssscmsm=s |
f l b o

S S S S—— R

. i airag
44 e
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M/S. BHARAT CHEM LABORATORIES
SUNDRY CREDITORS AS ON 31.03.99 CREDIT BALANCE

-| ARIHANT CORPORATION

| BCM CORPORATION

| BKARAT TRADING CO,
DARSHAN PRINTING PRESS
DEVI MARKETING PVT. LTD.
DEEP CHEM ENTERPRISES
GENERAL CHEM TRADE"

| GAUTAM PHARMA CHEM

I
|
!
|

| GLOBE PHARMA CHEM
| JHA BROS.

' | MILAN PACKAGINGS

| JALARAM TRADERS

| KALOL - TALUKA SAHAKARI CO-OP
| K. PAREKH & CO.

| KOTHARI BROTH. & CO.

| MAHAVIR PRINTERS

| MADHUSUDAN & BROS.

| M. J. INSTITUTES OF RESURCH
| MALAV AGENCIES

[ DARPAN PRINTERS |

| OASIS TEST HOUSE A

| PARUL ELECTRICALS
| RANBUXY LABORAEORIES LTD

- | RAMESHBHAI: J - TRIVEDI

| SKRIJI PLASTIC PRODUCTS
| soNaLI CHEMICALS
| MAYUR GRAPHICS

| SUMITRA PHARMACEUTICALS

| STAR PLASTICS INDUSTRIES
| LIKIR CHEMICALS
| TRADEIMPEX INTERNATTONALS

| THE ANIL STARCH PRODUCTS LTD -

} s. P. PACKAGINGS
| THE 'RESOURCES
| USHA PLASTICS

e T T T T T ¥ 3
RS TSRS RRSSSSSERSEESEEERSEER

T e e e e e e -
TRz so=ms==T

22953.00

441956,00

149989.00
12131.00
2294.00

.2000.00 .

20005.00
22800.00
100000.00
410.00
5200.00

1140.00 .

5000.00
18333.00

66800.00"

8334.00
69443.00
10000.00

© 165780.00

3643.00

25580.00

789.00
200000.00
16700.00

- 22750.00

25440.00

2209.00

540062.00

20000.00
| 46992.00
~ 468847.00.
100000.00.
| 179204,00

© 2000.00
1360.00



48225.00

1275.00

2263.00

64360.00
' 16900.00

. 36 | VARDHMAN ENTERPRISES ' |
37 | VARUN WAX OIL INDUSTRIES . 10000.00 ‘1
38 | MAGANLALVPANACHAND{&vSONS . 697,00 i

-39 | NIRAM CHEMICALS = 8892.00. |

I
I

42 | DARSHAN COMPUTER SERVICES
43 | R. K. AGENCIES

I I
I I
I I
. b I
40 | AADARSH ENTERPRISES - ] 1974.00 |
I |
I I
I I
44 | NEEK INJECTIBLES I |

|
I
I
I
I
| 41 | GOSALIA KAPS & CHEMICALS
I
I
|
|
I
I

M/S. BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD
SUNDRY DEBTORS AS ON 31.03.99 DEBIT BALANCE FOR OTHERS
‘Less then (Six Months)

1 | ExOTIC'LABORAToniEs LTD ) | - 26623.00 |

2 | M. J. PHARMACEUTICALS LID | 122134.00 |

3 | SCIENTIFIC pnaRuAcy j 882336.00 | ) ;
4 | KAMLESH PHARMACY | ! 23755.20 |

5 | ALFEREZ PVT LTD ) 1 180461.45 |

6 |

92300.00 |
' | '.-:=.'=====':-..v===== I

| ASOJ- SOFT CAPS PVT LTD

|




M/S. BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD

f : ) . More then (Six Months)
s==2= l-=====t======éé=;=f?==?======== | ==========zzz=
SR.NC. | PARTICULARS |
Cmm—— 4 ---——---;5-77;;___5_5;_ff_;__-_|-a--f-,-;-___
) 1 | DATTA PHARMA !
: 2 1_MEDIC0NE-SALséjcéapoaATxon |
.3 | MEWAR DRUG HOUSE ‘ |
" 4 | RELIABLE MEDICOS | |
5 | PRATIMA MEDICAL AGENCIES !
6 | SINGHAL ENTERPRISES |
T l_SHREE_SHANKHRA'SERVICES CORP. |
| 8 | SHREE CHAKRADHAR PHARMA |
| 9 | SHRI KRISHNA MEDICOSE |
| 10 | BHARATIYA PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS |
. | o
| ! ?
E | I
l N {
| ===== | =======s==s=s==sssczssasssesss | =xssassssssss
M/s. BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD
. SUNDRY DEBTORS AS ON 31.03.99 FOR (GOVERNMENT)
’ , Less then (Six months) '
= ===z== ;‘=====§====é=====:=============7[ R —
| SR.NO. | PARTTCULARS e e SR
e e e | mmmmmmmm e
| 1 | NEW MENTAL HOSPITAL [ AHMEDABAD
| 2 | R. H. & C. H. C. | JAMBUGHODA
[ 3 | GENERAL HOSPITAL | AHMEDABAD
[ 4 | GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL '| GONDAL
{5 |c.M.5.0. - | GANDHINAGAR
| ' 6 | HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES |'suraT
[ 7 | T™SMSC LTD | | sTVGANGA
| 8 |cCc.H.C. | HAOL
| 9 |R.H. & C.H.C. | GANDEVT
| 10 | GOVT. HOSPITAL { GANDHIDHAM - -
|- 11 | COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER | cHOTILA
| 12 | COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER | KANWAT

SUNDRY DEBTOBS AS ON 31.03.99 DEBIT BALANCE FOR. OTHERS

SEESSSESRCSESX=EES

T e W

o o o
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-

90416.55
- 443.10
1107.75
. 1107.75
1551157.10
'1517.67

76362.G0
665.00 -

2254.87

665.00
443.10
©221.00

;,41;/?

SEZTETSE==S=====




- 48

49

| C.H.C. (SHRI C. B. PATEL)

'| COTTAGE HOSPITAL
| COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER

| OLD CIVIL HOSPITAL
| RUH. & c. H. c.

-} c.H.C.

IRWIN GROUP OF HOSPITAL
CIVIL HOSPITAL

GENERAL HOSPITAL
GENERAL HOSPITAL

SHRI MANSINHJI HOSPITAL
REFF. HOSPITAL- MANDVI
REFF. HOSPITAL

REFF. HOSPITAL

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER -

R. H. & C.H.C.

GENERAL HOSPITAL
GENERAL HOSPITAL
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER
I/C CMS ESIC.

T i A v e e e e e e e e ey
b 2t 1 4t 3 et i 1

AHWA
GODHRA

PALITANA
| SURAT -
| MANGROL

| vAGRA

| HARIJ

| BOCHARAJI
| UNJHA

| WANKANER
| MEHSANA

| VALSAD

| CHORIVAD

_“J BARODA

MEDICAL‘OFFICER cun CIVIL SURGIIGODHRA

R. H & C.H.C.
GENERAL 'HOSPITAL
| coMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER

| GENERAL "HOSPITAL

| GENERAL HOSPITAL ,

| R. H. & C.H.C.

| C. H.C. .

| C.H.C.

| SIR TAKHATSINHJI HOSPITAL
| c.H. c.

| S.5.G. HOSPITAL

| c.H.C.

{ ANSUYA LEPROSY HoéPITAL

| S. P. SANATORIUM -

l

!

|

|

|

l

I

!

| ,
| SHETH SHRI G. V. PATEL COTT. K
!

|

!

|

I

|

{

|

[VADIA

:}MDRBI
| savLI

| XUTCH

| GANDHINAGAR
| JAMKANDA
| KESOD

| ALINDRA .

| BHAVNAGAR
| ROLIYAK

| BARODA
| s:Héa‘
| BARODA -
| BARODA

LoEnr

443.00
7872.62
4509.75
. 665.00
2254.87
1108.00

. 65671.92

1108.00
7588.35
7588.35
11108.00
3699.89
443.00
8028.44
901.95
4509.75
6764.62
'9019.50

7588.35

1803.90

45097.50
4509.75
'2254.87
'4553.00
1518.00
6070.70

15177.00

11274.50

~ 4509.75

3772.87
10623.70

| 2254.87
77449.25"

2705.85
3035.34
3187.11

S Linvivzd

R ]

|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
!
i
|
|
|
|
t

| |

6807.87 | .
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
1
|
|
|
|
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BHARAT PARNTERALS LTD

CLOSING STOCK OF FINISHED PRODUCTS (1938-89)

Rt

3.

e ————

TS Lintag

'/"/(7?(—;/

SR. . NAMEOF MATERIALS OPENING . VALUE SRODUCTIOM SALES - CLOSING VALUE
NO. “BTOCK - [LAC) . QTY.(LAC) QTY{LAC) ‘STOCK = (LAC)
= m EEREESTERES m EECERENSES ESTOCSEERS mm
1 AMOCOLDRYSYRUPGOML 0.12 1:05 000 042 000 000
" 2 AMOCOL DRY SYRUP 60 ML 007 0.60 000 007 000 000
3 AMPICOL DRY SYRUP 100 ML 001 0.47 0.00 001  000.  0.00
‘ 4,TR1M000L$USPENS|0N 60 ML 0.44 0.89 000 014 000  0.00
5 PARACOLTABSOOMG _ 388 0.44 ' 0.00 38 000 000
6 GENTAMYCININJ. 10ML, | 0.04 0.31 000 000 004 031
7 FARACETAMOLTABLETS LP. (11 0.00 0.00 9918 7500 2419 3.3
8 POLYVITAMN TAB(THERA) 0.00 000 5467 5370 097 035
9 METHYL ERGOMETRINE TABS 000 - 000 389 245 144 030
10 AMINOPHYLLINE TAB. LP. 0.00 060 204 - 278 016 007
{1 OTHERS 88.37 0.19 ; 0.00 000 000 001
© . TOTAL mimmmcrmae . 3ss B . 2680 . 4N
| | KALOL uNT | | : |
1 A.SCORB!CACID '0.06 0.02 0.0 .ooz . 0600 000
2 lBUPROFENTABMMG 024 0.04- 040 034 000 000
3 CHLOROPHERMAZINESOMG 258 036 006 @.Oo 250 036
4 POLY VITAMIN (me&)ma 097 048 1696 1783 000 . 000
5 TRIFLUPERAZINE LP. . 045 06t . .000 - 000 015  00f
6 NITROFURAZONE TABS USP. 007 .03 000 00 007 09
7 GRISOFLAVINLP. 021 013 000 000 027 010
8 OTHERS -o.bo 0.00 10.00 000 © 000 0.0
. TOTAL Emmrerea. - 137 ' 0.76



BHARAT PARENTERALS L'TD.

CASH F1L.O OW STATEM"'N TFOR THE Y¥AR EVDFD ON q1"' MARCH 1999.

(Rs. In Thousands)

Particulars Amt. (Rs.)) Amt (Rs.)

Cash Flaw From Operating Activities :-

Net Profit Before Tax & Extra Ordinary [tems. (-) 2879
Depreciatibn | : —
Interest. S 23
Income Tax Deb1ted toP & L. 691
T. D. S. Written Off ' 57
Cash Flow From Séparati‘ons Before Working Capital Charges. (-) 2108
Increase in Inventoties. {-) 886
Increase in Debtors. (-) 4031
Decrease in Loans & Advances. 21
Increase in Current Liabilities. 886
Cash Generated from Qperations. (-)6118
Interest Paid ' (-)23
. Direct Taxes Paid " -) 691
Cash Flow Before extraordinary items. - T (-)6832
"T.D. S. Written Off ' ()57
Cash Flow from Operations : (-)6889  (-) 6889

Cash Flow from Tnvesting Activities.

Purchase of Fixed Assets (-) 927
Advance for Machiné, Building & Tools. ) (-) 453 (-) 1380

Cash Flow from Financing

Proceeds from Issue of Share Capital
Praceeds from Long Term Barrowing

Loong Terms Loans Repayment (-)354

Increase in Unsecured Loans 9042 8688

Net Increase in Cash & Cash Equivalent. 419

Opening Cash & Cash Equivalent. h ' 426

Closing Cash & Cash Equivalent. 345
B SRR TRV |

'Fﬁf AT )
"y .L a\/ Lo nen



M/S. BHARAT PARENTERALS LTD
SUNDRY CREDITORS AS ON 31.03.99 CREDIT BALANCE

| ABRISHEK ELECTRICALS

| AIR-PACK LAMINATORS

| ‘ANAND ENTEPRISES

| AUM PACKAGINGS

| ARTHANT CORPORATION

| ALLIED SALES CORPORATION
| ARUNODAY ENTERPRISES

| AMAN ENTERPRISES

| A:C. SHAH & CO.

" | AURBINDOW PHARMA

| ARVINDA ENGINEERING

- | AEGIS PHARMA TECH

! &. K. ASSOCIATES
| ANUPAM TRADERS

.| ANUCHEM

| ASTEF SALES CORPORATION

| BHARAT TRADING CO..

| B.C.M. CORPORATION

| BOILTECH ASSOCIATES

| BRIGHT SUN PHARMA MACHINERY
| AT YOUR SERVICES -

-| CHEMOX LABORATORIES

| CENTRAL DRUG HOUSE
| CHIMANLAL DALAL & SONS
| DEVI MARKETING

" | DARSHAN PRINTING PRESS

| DEVI PLAST
| DURGA SCIENTIFIC LTD

' | DARSHAN COMPUTER SERVICES

| DARSHNA CORPORATION

| DHAVAL TRADERS -

| DEEPAK & CO. .

| ESKAY FINE CHEMICALS

| ELTECH CORPORATION

| ESCO ENGINEERING WORKS
| EMERALD INSULATION -

e e e e e e g i A e LS o B s A s
EX 33333+ - 2 oS- R

CEoTTESRTEESES

.

20000.00( |
"35146.00{ |
.965327.0§(|
3498.00 ¢ |
99537.00 |
6846.007 |
12890.00¢ | -
3102.00 ¢ |
30000.00¢ |
204981.00¢ |
20760.00¢ |
2287.60¢ |
388717.667 |
- 75677.087 .|
© 187534.65¢ |
6525.007 |
119545.00 -
124772.00¢ |
5814.001( |
7396.007 |
350.00¢ |
'40000.00¢}
449265.23C| -
12735.00 ]|
§056.00 (|
31589.00 (|
15840;90(1
2501.00- (]
7127.00 ¢ |-
2601.00( |
27174.00( |
4772.00( |
1113687.00( |
10080.00 ¢ |
4600.00 7 |
10000.00 |

N S T
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| DARPAN. PRINTERS
| GENERAL CHEM TRADE

| GAYATRI PHARMACEUTICALS -

| GAUTAM PHARMA CHEM
| HONEST PUBLICITY

HEENA ROTQO PRINTS
HITEN TRADING CO.

'HINA PHARMA CHEM

- HONEST SURGICAL CO.

JALARAM TRADERS

JAGDISH H.
K. C. TALATI

l
|
I
I
| HEER TRADE CHEM
|
l
I

SINDHI

| PEARL PACK

| K. K. DOSHI & ASSOCIATES
| PRITI CHEM CORPORATION

| XRAFT CONTAINERS
| KARM ENTERPRISES
| KISHOR INDUSTRIES

| LABTEK ENGG. PVT. LTD.

| MAYUR GRAPHICS

| MEHTA TRADERS

| MAHAVIR PRINTERS
| MALAV AGENCIES
| MASTANA FIBER GLASS.
| MARUTI CHEMICALS
| NIRAL INDUSTRIES
| NEELAM ENTERPRISES
| NIRAM CHEMICALS
| PHARMA OFFSET LTD

| PRESS ~ O
| PEST CONE

| PARAGRAJ DISTRIBUTIONS

| PUNIT STEEL CORPORATION

| R. T. MEHTA & ASSOCIATES
| R. 8. SHARMA & ASSOCIATES

| R. J. TRIVEDI & ASSOCIATES

-. PARTS

|
I
|
[
|
|
|
-
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
|
|
-l_
|
!
|
l.
|
.
|
|
[
N
|
]

10600.60 1 |
2362.00( |
10594.00¢ |

28750.00( |,
4997.00 ([

248671.40 (|
561816.00 f1
80067.50 |
360.00€ |
7875.00 ¢ |
4810.00 © |
53000.007- |
3750.00¢ |
80529.957 |

50000.00 ¥}

. B700.00( |
50001.00 ( |
224.00° |
309759.00'17
68440.00 (|
2643.00¢ |
56948.007 |
60000.00 ¥

84220.00 (|

11500.00 €|
3432.00 ¥ |
9650.00 (|
2700.00 ¢ |

3484.00 (|
596163.04 (|
1141745.00€ |

32000.00% |

802.007 |

5000.00 ¢ |

' 9000.00( |
24500.00 € |
15000.09'1

D limmitag
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

{
{
!
}
i
!
!
|
{ SHREEJI ELECTRICALS
l
}
|
I
I
|
|

| PATEL SALES CORPORATION
| SNEHAL ENTERPRISES

- o e M o Sy e T e e e ek e g o o
- R

| ROYAL CUSHION VINYL 'PROD. LTD

SURYA PHARMACEUTICALS '
SHRADDHA ENTERPRISES
SONAL TRANSPORT

SONALI CHEMICALS

S. X. ENGINEERS
SHIVAM OFFSET

SULSA TRAVELS

SWAN SALES CORPORATION

SHREE BARODA RUBBER WORKS
SHREEJI PLASTICS 'PRODUCTS

THE ANIL STARCK PRODUCTS LTD

“TRADEIMPEX INTERNATIONALS
ORSIS TEST HOUSE
PHONIX FILTER SYSTEMS
PRAYOSHA CHEM ENTERPRISES
| ULTRA CLEAN APPEARALES
| USHA PLASTICS
| VARDHAMAN.ENTERPRISES
| STOCKWELL SURGICAL

| VALLABH OFFSET PRINTERS

| UNITED ENGINEERING WORKS

| VINTAGE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
| WEATHER WORKS

| V-PACK OFFSET PRINTERS

| VIVID RUBCOPS PVT. LID.

| WAXOIL PVT. LTD.

| AADARSH .ENTERPRISES:

| ADVANCE MICRODEVICES PVT LID.
| ADVANCE -SENSOR SYSTEMS (P) LTD

| MITESH TRADING CORPORATION
| PRAMUKHRAJ CONTROL SYSTEMS
| SHRINATH PRODUCTS

| uNICON PETROLEUM IND.:PVT. LTD

1245.00 v |

400000.00 -

93253.00( |
29922.00 ¢ |
19888.60 (|
 2255.00 |
80950.00¢ |
29050.00 ¢ |

188308.82¢( |
15000.00,}

-1512.00( |
4537.007 |
5000.00 €}
93652.0G (|
19825.00 { |
8973.00 ('}
144384.00 ¢ |
1 600.00 |
1210.00 7|
11554.00¢ }
8100.00 |
104835.00 ¢
- 700.000 |

17092.00 €]

90000.00 (|
20800.00¢ |
- 98779.99 €|
5000.00 ¢}
2943.00 ¥}

10494.00C |
986.00 ]

10396.88 (]
31793.40 €|
10000.00( |

3450.00 7|

© 1350.007 |

10000.00 |

SEEZETSoS=SEs==S
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50
51 | DIST. PANCHAYAT
52 | DIST. PANCHAYAT
53 | R.K. & C.H.C. |
54" | DISTRICT. PANCHAYAT
. 95 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
56 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
57 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
58 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
59 | C.H.C.-1
0 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
61 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
62 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
63 | DisTRIcT PANCHAYAT
64 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
65 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
66 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
67 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
©68 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
69 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
*70 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT
71 ] C.H.C.
72 | CIVIL HOSPITAL
73 | ¢.H.C. '
74 | c.H.C. ,
75 | GENERAL HOSPITAL
76 | c.H.C. o
77 | c.H.cC. o
78 | SMT HIRABEN ISHWARLAL GANDHI
79. | R.H. & C.H.C. | '
80 | K.K. MEHTA GEN. HOSP.
81 ‘| R.H, & C.H.C.
82 | VALIA- GOVT. HOSPITAL
83 | R.H &_d;H.C. '
84 | T.N.M.S.C. LTD
‘85 | T.N.M.S.C. LID
86 | R. H. & C.H.C.
. | R. H. & C.H.C.

87

| DIST. PANCHAYAT

°| VALSAD

DANG ~AHWA
GANDHINAGAR
| KHEDBRAHMBHA
| JAMNAGAR
| SABARKANTHA
| JUNAGADH
| NADIAD
| KUTCH BHUJ
| MEHSANA
| GODHRA
} RAJKOT
| SURAT

| SURENDRANAGAR

| HIMATNAGAR
| AMRELI "
| HIMATNAGAR

| PRABHAS PATAN
|, RANAVAT

| RATPIPALA
| LALPUR
| SARKHEJ

| DHORAJI-

[ NANDIPUR '

| SAVARKANDLA
- | FATEHPUR
| LATHI

| JASDAN

.| CHENNAI

| VELIPURAM
| TANKARA

| VISAVADAR

44784.00
85091.00
91062.00
4509.75
70162.00
54488.0C
114201.00
8957.10
33371.26
2254.87
49535.73

'98401.40
110468.97
47023.32
91808.37
136592.90
61578.85
112334.66
37320.79
144899.32
3696.84
7393.68

' 8206.59
7393.68
1517.67

1517.67
2254.87
'4509.75.
4509.75
2705.85
1352.92

644800.00
2254 .87
4509.75

s Lwmited

2625.42

953015.00

i
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R.NO. { PARTICULARS 1 | DEBIT _ | TOTAL
e B B ittt | --=~==mmmome- fommmmmmm oo
88 ‘| CIVIL SURGEN - - | KUTCH | $019.50 |
89 | C.H.C. - - ' | JAROD |  901.95 |
90 |R. H. &C.H.C. - . | VARTEJ [ 2911.65 |
9i. | c.H.C. | DWARKA 1L 4509.75 |
"92 | c.H.c. : ) | TAKHATGADH | 2254.87. |
: : | 2254.87 |
94 | C.H.C. , o | BAGASARA | 4509.75 |
{ i

|
I
|
I .
93 | C.H.cC. ", - | LANAVA
I
| I
|
i
I
|

]
]
1]
il
1t
L]
1]
1]
1]
n
i
f
[}

M/S. BHARAT CHEM LABORATORIES
SUNDRY DEBTORS AS ON 31.03.99 FOR ' (GOVERNMENT)
MOKE THEN S1X MONTHS

- e e e m e e s === | —=m=========== |- s=m==z======= _mmmmmm——m === -
s==== | =s========szsss==sss=====zzzs== | soss==sss==sss=s | ssassssssasss | sssess =

3891.00

5R.NO. | ' PARTICULARS . - | | DEBIT |  TOTAL
T — S e —— B R | mmmmmmnnnes
, 1 jc.H.c. | RANAVAV { 1145.00 |
2. |c.Hc. .~ | DHANSURA ! 5'20'4_2.{.00 i
3 | COTTAGE HOSPITAL , | KHAMBHA' 1 "897.00 |
4 | DISTRICT PANCHAYAT - ——"AHMMEDBAAD- |- - 7628.00 | ]
5 | DIs'i'Ric'i' PANCHAYAT S | _NADIAD . 9100.00 |
6 | GENERAL HOSPITAL - |. KHEDA | 1922.00 |
7 | $.5.G HOSPITAL = | BARODA | 12414.00 |
8 | E.S.I. SCHEME | NARODA | |
| ’




' SR.NO. | ' PARTICULARE = | L
Celeme | '“'“;"f"";’?"; _____ e S
1 | SOUTHERN TRADING CO,. . | INDORE '

2 | BHARAT DISTRIBUTORS . | BARODA

| '.'. | ‘;- - ] '
l ‘ o o 1
‘ | . {
| GRAND TOTAL !

'M/S. BHARAT CHEM LABORATORIES

M/S. BHARAT CHEM LABORATORIES
SUNDRY DEBTORS AS ON 31.03.99 FOR (OTHERS)
LESS THEN SIX MONTHS

P —— o I e I i e e e e e s 2 e e e e e e e e e e e it e e i g e e
===== Pt e L A o E S i e

| 16845.00 |

" * SUNDRY DEBTORS AS ON 31.03.99 FOR (GOVERNMENT)
i LESS THEN SIX MONTHS
====='| ========scsz=sssss=zasssssszsss | ssssssssssss=s | Ssssssssssses | Ssszssdssssss |
R.NO.| -~ PARTICULARS - B [ DEBIT [ TOTAL |
""" J.""""'fﬁ'f"'jfﬁ~4--“‘---f*-] smmmmmmmmmeee- | SmmsmmesnemTT | ~=-mmmmmmmmen
1 | GOVT. HOSPITAL T | DHORAJ I ] 2517.00 - | [
f | . I e oo o
Lo l [ 2517.00 | o
| | - }omemmamss=a=z |
| GRAND TOTAL - | . 41556.00 | .
===z | ===zzzzazzssssszszzasszsssasss | sssssssszsssss | asssssszsdzssz | ssssssssssses
" 'M/S. BHARAT CHEM LABORATORIES ‘ ,
SUNDRY DEBTORS AS ON 31.03.99 FOR (OTHERS)
_ MORE THEN SIX. MONTHS | |
z==s= | ============‘==‘=‘=======-;.~======='[ N S | s============ | s=s=======z=== |
SR.NO. | PARTICULARS [ | DEBIT { TOTAL !
""" R i B T
1 | anJu pHARMAbEUTICALs | INDCRE | 13866.00 | |
2 | SHRI SHANKARA SERVICES | ' PONDICHERRY | 16290.00 | I
3 | DATTA PHARMACY- _ . | NASIK b 29281.00 | -
_ 4 | SINGHAL ENTERPRISES . | JATPUR | 6898.00 | 1
5 | ALFEREZ BVT LTD. " | BARODA | ©2334.00 | |
S0 S 1 | | N
R ' T | o : | |
1 L T | I o

| 204254.00 |
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13.
14.

16.
17. .

iie'er P

Girastae

L - B T PARE LS LTD.
Land & Slte Development 2764630.00 —e - 2764630.00 o
‘Building , . 22072328.00 13155.00 - - 2208548300 6278876.00
Plant & Machinery . 18613726.00 743380.00 -~ 1935710600  5502716.00
Furniture. - 157802800 B 1578028.00 715664.00°
Lab, Equipment’s 436456.00 9344000 - 52980600  202226.00
R . _ (24-03-99) | ,
Air Conditioner 56500.00 e e 5650000  25306.00
Vehicles . 26153000 . s emede 261530.00 .163545.00
Computer .. 102000000 . 13800.00 ——- 115800.00 :90998.00
‘ - (26-06-98) 6600.00 - '
T (28-12-98) 7200.00 L o

Electnc Installatlon 3421265.00 - —- - 3421265.00 . 1242785.00

CarNE 22227600 - e e 22227600 . 208679.00
Dies & Tools 365032.00 14760.00 — 37979200  -136637.00
Fax - 32500.00 12995 00 cnene 45495.00. 19592.00

- (04-06-98) | T

Research & Development Bldg. . 2325000.00 - mnnme’ ——on 2325000.00 -624035.00

R & D Plant & Machinery '1973245.00 R 1973245.00 711614.00
R & D Lab. Equipment’s 666292 .00 one mamnn '666292.00 234694.00.
 R&D Elec. Imtallation 288626.00 N 288626.00 97918.00

Weigh Scale o m——am 13500.00 “— 3500.00 o

(09-04-98)
Total (RS-) - iill?ili;m &M == S56074464.00 1625528500
L imicea

—-————

1579486.00
1899243 .00
156088.00-

33664.00

4339.00

7560.00

©303027.00
352000 -

33234.00

474800

170096.00

175493.00

60035.00
26527.00
486.00

mmaae

7858362.00
7401959.00
871752.00
235890.00

" 20645.00

. 163545.00

- 98558.00.

1545812.00
212199.00

- 169871.00 -

. 24340.00

794131.00

£87107.00
294729.00
124445.00

486.00

2764630.00
14227121.00
11955147.00

706276.00
294006.00

26855.00
97985.00
17242.00

1875453.00

10077.00
209921.00
21155.00

1530869.00
1086138.00 -
371563.00
164181.00

3014.00
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10.

BHARAT PARANTRALS LIMITED ,
NOTES EQRNHN_G_ PART OF ACQOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31- 03-1999

Statement of Slgmﬁcznt Aocountmg Policies :
(2) Fixed Assets :-
Fixed Assets are staled at Cost

(b) :Depreciation : o ' '
S _Ineaﬂnryearsdcpmcxauononﬁxedassetslsgmdedonw D. V. method in accordance with the -
* 'rates specified in schedule XIV of the companies Act, 1956 ’I'hecompanyhasnot provxded .

' -deprec:anonformccurremyw Co .

'(c) * Tvestment : : ' '
mm:ntsamsho“natcost. ImmmuedonmshanVikzsPannandNSC smtaccomuedfor

() " Inventories :

i) - Raw material & Work in progress are valued at oosL

i) Fmshed goods are valued at lower of cost or net reoewable value.of estimalted cost.
{e) Gmtmtv

Cnmpany 1s followmg the cash bams method for payment of bonus and gratuity.

" Company has a division under the name and style of BHARAT CHEM LABORATORIES all the busmess

camied on by the division is incorporated in the accounts of the company.

" Sundry Debtors and Loans and Advances :
n_the absence of Balance conformation certificates fmm Debtors, Creditors and Other Parues. ‘the
balances as per ledger arc taken as correct. -

Sales Tax Liability :
As informed, the sales tax assessment of Bharat Chem Laboratoncs Kalol, a division of the oompany, for
the year 1991-1992 is yet not finalised and the sales tax liability for the same is unascertainable. -

Prelnmnary Expensm and Equity Share Issue Expcm
In earlier years, Preliminary Expenses are written off equally over a period of 10 years. The ‘company has
during the year not written off any amount from Preliminary and Equity Share Issue Expenscs.

The company believes that there would be no taxable income for the year under review and therefore no
provision for the taxation is reqmredtobe made in the accounts.

Directors remuneration : -
The following is the detmls of dxrectors remuneration; . - -
(A) Rameshbhai. H Desai . Rs. 36000/- ’

(B) Bharat R Desai—— . - Rs. 179000/

Payment to Auditors : ; T :

For Audit Fees - "~ Rs. 20000/~

For Tax Audit and Taxation Semm Rs. 15000/-

For other work (Cemﬁwtes etc.) Rs. 5000/-

“The working mpnal fac;lmes from banks are secured by first charge on the stock, stores and book debts
and by second charged over the lmmovable and movable propemes of the company, both present and -
futu:e - .

' Term loans are secured by first morlyge on immovable and movable properties of company mcludmg
movable machinery’s; spears, lools and accessories and second charge of all the remaining assets subject
to pnor to charge created or to be created in favor at the bank for working capital facilities.

- For, A. C. Shah & Co.
: Charte Accountants
Place Baroda. : \ .

Date.lg\%\ﬁs‘i | : B . €
: AR H v-e‘; 1 imited '

- Far '.J 14
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' BHARAT PARENTALS LTD. .
VILLAGE: HARIPURA,TAL. SAVLI
- DIST.BARODA

AY 19992000 - -~
SPY 31399 Uty

'STATUS : PUBLIC LTD.CO. -
l? ANO AAACB8636N

COMPUTATION OF TOTAL INCOME

' BUSINESS.

" Lossas per profit and loss A/c

Add: Disallowabie
Income tax deblted to P&L Alc ' 690802
- T.D.S. Writteén off : S - 57053
PF&ESIC U/S 43B : ' 344249
Vehicle exp. (1/8"® of Rs. 61389) 7674
Staff welfare exp. o 3075
Office exp. R - 1504
.. Diwaliexp. ' : , 1550 -
Sales tax (Deffered paymcnt) 343710

C.ST (Deffered payment) = - 153833

 Less: A]lowable
Prchrmnary exp U/S 35D (from A.Y. 1994-95)
~~TOTAL INCOME

" INCOMETAX.
Less: TDS.

REFUND DUE

| (2879231)
1603450
(1275781)
106000
(1381781)
38276 -
38276

NOTE:CARRY FORWARD OF LOSS _CARRY FORWARD OF DEPRECIATION

AY. 19992000 - 1381781  AY. 1999-2000 4237634

AY. 199899 - 7819894 . .AY. 1998-99 = 5045946
- AY. 199798 (11747749  AY. 199798 - 5490401
T T AY. 199697 . 18473 - -



